

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE'S RECORD
IN THE COURT OF LD. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT HOWRAH
M.P. CASE NO. 203 OF 2025



Present : Gairik Roy , Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah , D/D at Howrah

J. O. Code : WB01022

SHAHID ALI

..... Petitioner

-VS-

SRI MANOJ KUMAR RAM

..... Respondent

| Serial No. | Date | Order with signature of the Magistrate | Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date |
|------------|------------|---|---|
| 1 | 13.08.2025 | <p style="text-align: center;">SHAHID ALI has filed an application u/s 450 of B.N.S.S. to withdraw the following cases being no. Complaint Case No. 271 of 2025 pending before the Ld. J.M. 7th Court , Howrah and transfer to the any Ld. J.M. , Howrah for disposal.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard Ld. Advocate & the petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Perused the entire application.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Issue notice upon the O.P.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Fix 22.09.2025 for S/R & Apperance.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Petitioner to put in requisite at once.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah</p> | |
| | | | |

