

**M.P.203 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 203/25)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-003832-2025

**Order dated: 02/12/2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

O.P is present by filing hazira.

Complainant is absent without taking any step.

None moved for the complainant in spite of repeated calls.

As such, the complainant is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for non prosecution

Fix 27.01.2026 for show cause by the complainant.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)